Rule 2 33

.~

: The Insolvency Act 1986
. Notice of deemed approval of proposals

Form F2 I8

Name of Company

LMB Realisations Limited (Formerly Bon Marche
Limited) 1n adminustration (“the Company™)

Company number

00270937

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies 400 of 2012
Court
We
Christine Mary Laverty Richard Dixon Fleming Edward George Boyle Mark Granville Firmin
KPMG LLP KPMG LLP KPMG LLP KPMG LLP
8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 1 The Embankment
London London London Neville Street
EC4 8BB EC4 8BB EC4 8BB Leeds
LS1 4DW
IP number 9121 [P number 8370 IP number 9077 IP number 9284

having been appointed Joint Administrators of

LMB Realisations Limited (Formerly Bon Marche Limited) ¢/o KPMG LLP, | The Embankment, Newville Street,

Leeds LSt 4DW

on 20 January 2012 by the Directors of the Company

hereby give notice that

having made a statement under Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and no
meeting having been requisiioned under Paragraph 49 of that Schedule,

the proposals sent by me on 14 March 2012

were deemed to have been approved on 26 March 2012

7 #—

Signed

Joint Administrator

Dated

30 March 2012

Presenters Details:

You do not have to give any contact informauon 1n

the box opposite but if you de, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 1s a query on the form
The conact information that you give will be visible to
searchers of the public record

Thomas Swiers
KPMG LLP

1 The Embankment
Neville Street
Leeds LS1 4DW

DX Number 724440

Tel 0113231 3316

DX Exchange Leeds

TUESDAY

IMATVAAND -

03/04/2012
COMPANIES HOUSE

#365

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the Registrar of Companies at -

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ

DX 33050 Cardiff




e

KPMG LLP Tel +44 {0) 113 231 3000
Restructunng Fax +44 (0) 113 231 3183
1 The Embankment DX 724440 Leeds

Neville Street

Leeds

LS1 4DW

United Kingdom

The Registrar of Companies

Crown Way Ourref  1F CL/kb
Cardiff

Maindy . Contact Thomas Swiers
CFl14 3UZ 0113 231 3316

2 Apr 2012

Dear Sir

LMB Realisations Limited (formerly Bon Marche Limited) in administration (*the
Company”’)

Joint Administrators - Christine Laverty, Richard Fleming, Edward Boyle and Mark
Firmin

I wnite further to my appointment as Joint Admunistrator of the Company, on 20 January 2012
and the recent report detailing our proposals for the above admimistration, dated 13 March 2012
I attach Form F2 18, Notice of deemed approval of proposals for filing at Companies House

Please note that the Joint Admunistrators did not receive a sufficient level of requests from the
Company’s creditors to call a meeting to discuss our proposals, therefore a meeting has not been
summoned

As a result of the above and pursuant to Rule 2 33(5A) of the Insclvency Rules 1986 (as
amended), the Joint Administrators’ proposals were deemed to have been accepted on 26 March
2012 This 1s with the exception of any resolutions 1n relation to the Joint Admimistrators’ fees
or discharge of their liability, approval for which will be sought from the Company’s secured
creditors and, 1f appropriate, will be obtained from the preferential creditors as per Rule
2 106(5A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) and Paragraph 98(3) of Schedule B1 to
the Insolvency Act 1986

I should be grateful if you would stamp the enclosed copy letter and return 1t in the self
addressed envelope enclosed

"A163CDO8*
A03 03/04/2012 #368
COMPANIES HOUSE

KPMG LLP 8 UK rmated liability partnesshig 13 a subsikkary of KPMG

Eurape LLP and a mamber irm of the KPMG network of independent

momber fums atfiiated with KPMG Intarnational Cooperative & Swiss Registered n England No OC301540

entity Registered otfice 15 Canach Square London E14 5GL




KPMG LLP

LMB Realisations Limited (formerly Bon Marche Lumited) in adnunistration ( “the
Company”)

Jownt Adnuristrators — Christine Laverty, Richard Fleming, Edward Boyle and Mark
: Frrrun

Should you require any further information please contact my colleague Thomas Swiers on the
number provided above

Yours faithfully
for LMB Realisations Limited

[ =

C Laverty
Jomt Admurustrator

The affairs, business and property of the Company are berng managed by the Jount Administrators

Chnistine Mary Laverty and Richard Dixon Flemuing are authonsed to act as insolvency practiticners by the Insolvency Practhnioners

Association
Edward George Boyle and Mark Granville Firmun are authonsed (o act as insolvency practuinoners by the Insutute of Chanered

Accountants in England & Wales

IF CL/kb




e



